TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Phadia AB		10/12/2009	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Magle AB		
Street Address:	Magle Stora Kyrkogata 6		
City:	Lund		
State/Country:	SWEDEN		
Postal Code:	SE223 50		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWEDEN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0882366	PHADEBAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)851-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-851-8386

Email: jmeadway@eckertseamans.com, kgarcia@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: Jay K. Meadway

Address Line 1: 50 S. 16th Street, 22nd Floor

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 298353.00005/PHADEBAS

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jay K. Meadway

Address Line 1: 50 S. 16th Street, 22nd Floor

Address Line 2: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC

900145597 REEL: 004080 FRAME: 0631

TRADEMARK

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay K. Meadway			
Signature:	/jay k. meadway/			
Date:	10/19/2009			
Total Attachments: 1 source=PHADEBAS_ASSIGNMENT_PHADIA TO MAGLE_10122009 (M0767012)#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004080 FRAME: 0632 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of Detober, 12, 2009.

WHEREAS, Phadia AB, a corporation of Sweden, having an address of P.O. Box 6460, Uppsala, Sweden, SE-75137, is owner of the PHADEBAS trademark and the corresponding U.S. trademark registration under Registration No. 882,366, and desires to assign all of the right, title, and interest in and to the trademark and the corresponding U.S. trademark registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and the application

WHEREAS, Magle AB, a corporation of Sweden, having an address of Magle Stora Kyrkogata 6, SE 223 50 Lund, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the corresponding U.S. registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and the registration thereof;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said registration be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of Ten dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, said Phadia AB hereby assigns to said Magle AB all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said mark, and the registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

PHADIA AB

Magnus Lunchberg

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 10/19/2009

thereof;